

HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE FOR RAJASTHAN
BENCH AT JAIPUR

S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1769/2004
CNR: RJHC020229542004 | URN: CW / 3053U / 2004

Jaipur Development Authority

----Petitioner

Versus

The Jaipur Development Authority, Appellate Tribunal & Ors.

----Respondents

Connected With

1. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 4525/2003
(CNR: RJHC020220662003 | URN: CW / 8183U / 2003)
 2. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1667/2004
(CNR: RJHC020229472004 | URN: CW / 2916U / 2004)
 3. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1668/2004
(CNR: RJHC020229482004 | URN: CW / 2917U / 2004)
 4. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1669/2004
(CNR: RJHC020346172004 | URN: CW / 2918U / 2004)
 5. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1678/2004
(CNR: RJHC020229492004 | URN: CW / 2928U / 2004)
 6. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 1749/2004
(CNR: RJHC020229522004 | URN: CW / 3017U / 2004)
 7. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 2720/2004
(CNR: RJHC020230962004 | URN: CW / 4549U / 2004)
 8. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 8122/2004
(CNR: RJHC020057872004 | URN: CW / 13253U / 2004)
 9. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 11005/2008
(CNR: RJHC020219872008 | URN: CW / 18695U / 2008)
 10. S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14367/2013
(CNR: RJHC020354192013 | URN: CW / 24394U / 2013)
-

For Petitioner(s)	:	Mr. N.K. Maloo, Sr. Advocate assisted by Mr. Ajit Maloo Mr. Mahesh Gupta Mr. Divanshu Gupta Mr. J.R. Choudhary Mr. Deepak Sharma Mr. Tribhuvan Prasad Mr. S.N. Kumawat with Mr. Naval Kishore Mali & Mr. Lokesh Saini Mr. Sandeep Mathur Mr. Yash Takhar
For Respondent(s)	:	Mr. Ashish Sharma Mr. Ayush Sharma on behalf of Mr. Amit Kuri

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANAND SHARMA

Order

11/08/2026

IN S.B. Civil Writ Petitions No.4525/2003 & 8122/2004:-

It has been informed by Mr. J.R. Choudhary, learned counsel, that during the pendency of the writ petition, respondent-Smt. Ladkanwar has passed away.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to take necessary steps for substitution.

IN S.B. Civil Writ Petition No. 14367/2013:-

It has been informed by the learned counsel for the respondents, that during the pendency of the writ petition, respondent No.3 has passed away.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for time to take necessary steps for substitution.

Let these matters be listed on 7th September, 2026.

(ANAND SHARMA),J